

This document contains a list of known errors found (by helpful reviewers) in *Essentials of Discrete Mathematics*, Second Edition, by David J. Hunter. Thanks to all who have provided feedback. Please email dhunter@westmont.edu if you find further mistakes that should be listed here.

Page 32, Example 1.14: Add the stipulation that a polygon cannot border itself.

Page 46, Example 1.16: In Axiom 1, replace “a unique line such that” with “a unique line l such that”.

Page 231, Example 4.19: Replace occurrences of $C(10, 4)$ with $C(10, 6)$, and *vice versa*.

Page 441, Solution to Exercise 2.1/25b: The edges should go down to the left, not down to the right.

Page 447, Solution to Exercise 2.5/9: $\{(0, 0), (1, 1), (2, 2), (3, 3), (0, 1), (1, 3), (0, 2), (2, 3), (0, 3)\}$

Page 459, Solution to Exercise 4.1/7e: Replace “957,812” with “967,812”.

Page 463, Solution to Exercise 4.4/17b: $C(n, j) \frac{1}{2}(j-1)! / (C(C(n, 2), j))$

Page 463, Solution to Exercise 4.4/19: Replace “ $\frac{996}{1000}$ ” with “ $\frac{997}{1000}$ ”.